	R		3-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of Docket No. 031948-42		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of			riginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. N	lame of conveying party(ies):	1031	1 1 0 7 7 mm mm	ss of receiving party(ies)		
	Takeshi WAKAMATSU Naoaki SUGIMURA		Name: OKI ELE	CTRIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD.		
2			Street Address:	7-12, Toranomon 1-chome		
Additi	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? ☐ Yes 图 No	City: Minato-ku	State: Tokyo Zip:		
	lature of conveyance:		Country: Japan	Postal Code:		
		☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No		
Exec	ution Date(s):					
1 st In 2 nd Ir	ventor: January 18, 2006 eventor: January 18, 2006			010		
If	pplication number(s) or patent of this document is being filed tog anuary 27, 2006	` ' '	lication, the filing date	of the application is:		
A			B. Patent No.(s)	132		
	ame and address of party to who concerning document should be r			applications and patents involved:		
	Attorney Name: Donald R. Studebaker		7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41)\$40.00		
г.			☐ Enclosed			
	irm Name: Nixon Peabody LLF		■ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account		
	aternal Address: Suite 900		8. Deposit account	number:		
St	Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.		19-23	380 (031948-42)		
Ci	ity: Washington State: D.C.	Zip: 20004-2128	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)		
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. S	Statement and signature.					
7	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document.					
Ι	Donald R. Studebaker-Reg. No.	32,815	-ln.	January 27, 2006		
_	Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date		
	Total nun	nber of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and do	ocuments: 3		

02/02/2006 DRYRNE

00000115 192380 1134055

01 FC:8021

40.00 BA

PATENT REEL: 017506 FRAME: 0830

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATERT
WHEREAS Takeshi WAKAMA	TSU and Naoaki SUGIMURA
nereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor,	has invented a certain improvement
relating to COMPARATOR CIRCUIT WITH REI	DUCED SWITCHING NOISE
X1 the inventor(s) declaration for said applicat	ion being executed concurrently with the execution of this
nstrument; said application to be filed in the Unite	
said application having been filed in the United	
	given to my attorneys, Donald R. Studebaker of NIXON
PEABODY LLP, 8180 Greensboro Drive Suite	800 McLean VA 22102, to insert here in parentheses
(Application Serial No.) the applicat	tion serial number of said application when known;
] said application having been filed under the Pa 	atent Cooperation Treaty on,
Serial No.), the l	United States of America being designated.
AND WHEREAS Oki Electric Industry Co., I	Ltd.
of 7-12, Toranomon 1-cho	ome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
	ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to
	and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and
	therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and
prolongations thereof;	
	consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and
	aid assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
	rs to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and
	est in and to said application, including any and all divisions
	ntion and any and all patents which may be granted therefor,
	prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions
	n and any and all patents which may be granted therefor,
	ongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and
	ng thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all
	I renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use
	e's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a
	held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been
made.	noise and onjoyou are come, is and accignment not been
	orm, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's
	o the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including
any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations t	
AND said assignor authorizes and reques	ts the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue
Letters Patent on said application, and on any and	
to said assignee, and said assignee's successors	and assigns, in accordance herewith.
•	
T 1	18
EXECUTED, January	18,2006
,	
WITNESS:	ACCICHOD:
WIINESS:	ASSIGNOR:
2 . 8 /2 d. 8 he	
Signature: Seloshi Suzuki	Signature: Takeshi WAKA MATSU
Satoshi SUZUKI	Name: Takeshi WAKAMATSU

Attorney Reference ____

NIXSON PEABODY LLP

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT Page 2 of 2

	EXECUTED, Janua	ry 18,2006
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Satorhi Suzuhi	Signature: Sugimura Napaki
	Satoshi SUZUKI	Name: Naoaki SUGIMURA

NIXON PEABODY LLP

RECORDED: 01/27/2006

PATENT REEL: 017506 FRAME: 0832